
 
2017 Events 

 

Term Date Time Event 

Term 1 
Wk 1 

1-2 Feb Wednesday - Thursday Year 12 Orientation Days 

 1 Feb Wednesday, 8 – 9:30 am Year 9 (New Student orientation) 

 2 Feb Thursday, 8:40  Year 9 Voyage - Hike 

 2 Feb Thursday, 8:40  Year 10 Health & Wellbeing Day 

 2 Feb Thursday 5:00 
5:45 pm 

Year 8 Parent Information Night 
New Yr 8 – 12 Student Out of the box (Laptop) 

Wk 1 3 Feb Friday 8:40 am  Year 7 & 8 Orientation Day 

 3 Feb Friday 8:40 am Year 11 Peer Support Training 

Wk 2 6 Feb Monday 9:30 am Opening service 

Wk 3 13 Feb Monday Swimming Carnival, North Adelaide Aquatic 
Centre 

Wk 3 14 Feb Tuesday 7:00 pm  
Tuesday 7:00 pm 
Tuesday 7:00 pm 

Year 7 & New Students – CGT Time 
Year 7 Out of the Box Evening 
Year 10 -12 Information Session 

Wk 3 15 Feb Wednesday 6:30-7:30pm Year 9 Parent information night -  The Departure 
Ceremony  

Wk 4 22 Feb Wednesday  Athletics Carnival, SANTOS Stadium 

Wk 6 8-10 Mar Monday - Wednesday Year 7 Camp 

 9-10 Mar Thursday – Friday  Year 8 activity 

Wk 7 14 Mar Tuesday 6 - 8pm Year 7 Family BBQ 

Wk 8 26 Mar Sunday 1:30 – 4:00 pm Open Day 

Wk 9 31 Mar Friday 6:00 pm Year 12 Formal 

Wk 11 11 Apr Tuesday 7:00 pm Centre Stage, EC  

Wk 11 12 Apr Wednesday 5:30 pm – 7:00 pm Care Group Connect (Report Collection) for 
Year 8,9,12  

Holidays 18-30 Apr  Vietnam Study Tour 

Term 2 1 May Monday  

Wk 1 6 – 7 May Friday – Sunday Generations in Jazz (Big Band, Vocal Ens) 

Wk 2 8 May Monday 4:00 – 8:00 pm Learning Conversation, MYC 

Wk 3 18 May Thursday, 10:00 am Connected Schools Service / Workshop 

Wk 4 25 May Thursday, 6:30 – 8:00 pm Year 11 Solo Night 

Wk 6 7-8 June Wednesday & Thursday, 7:00 pm  Senior Years Major Production 

Wk 7 13 June Tuesday, pm Year 10 Solo Night 

Wk 7 15 June Thursday 9:00 am – 11 am  Open Morning 

Wk 7 17 June Saturday, 6:30 pm ECOS (Old Scholars – 10 Year Reunion) 

Wk 9 26 June Monday Year 7 Grandparents Day 

 26 June Monday Year 10 & 11 Study Day 

 27-30 June Tuesday - Friday Year 10 & 11 Exams 

 30 June Friday End of Term for students  

Wk 10 3 -5 July Monday – Wednesday Year 12 Exams 

 3-7 July Monday – Friday Year 10 Work Experience 

 



 

Term Date Time Event 

Term 3 24 July Monday  

Wk 1 26-28 July Wednesday - Friday Year 12 Retreat 

Wk 2 31 July  
Monday, 6:30 pm 
Monday, 7:30 pm 
Monday, 8:30 pm 

Senior Years Course Information Night  
Year 9 into Year 10  
Year 10 into Year 11 
Year 11 into Year 12 

Wk 3 7 Aug Mon, 4:00 – 8:00 pm Year 12 Learning Conversations and SATAC 
Info Night 

  Friday, 7:30 pm Cabaret, TBC  

Wk 6 1 Sept Friday Student Free Day / LSA Conference 

    

Wk 8 11 Sept Monday, 7:00 pm Year 7 into Year 8 New families Information 
Night, MYC 

Wk 9 18 Sept Monday, 7:00 pm Year 6 into Year 7 Parent 2018 Information 
Night, MYC 

Wk 9 22-24 Sept Friday – Sunday Pedal Prix 

Wk 9 23 Sept – 14 
Oct 

 Japan Study Tour 

Wk 10 27 Sept Wednesday, 4:00 – 7:00 pm Care Group Connect (Year 7 & 10,11 and new 
students) 

 27 Sept Wednesday, 4:00 – 6:00 pm Careers Expo 

Term 4 16 Oct Monday  

Wk 1 19 Oct  Thursday  Year 10, Year 11 Major Production  

Wk 2 23 Oct Monday, 4:00 – 8:00 pm Parent Teacher Learning Conversations 

 27 Oct Friday, 7:00 am Year 12 Breakfast 

 27 Oct Friday, 11:00 – 12:30 pm Year 12 Final Assembly 

Wk 3 2 Nov Thursday, 4:00 – 6:30 pm Twilight Tour 

   Connected Schools Athletics Carnival 

Wk 4 6 Nov Year 12 exams start Year 12 Exams 

Wk 4 6 – 10 Nov Monday – Friday Year 11 Camp, Year 9 Boys Camp 

Wk 5 13-17 Nov Monday – Friday Year 9 Girls Camp 

Wk 5 15 Nov Wednesday, 6:00 – 8:00 pm Arts Night – Preview invite 

 16 Nov Thursday– school hours Arts Showcase – school groups 

 16 Nov Thursday, 6:00 pm Arts Showcase – community 

Wk 6 23 Nov Thursday, 7:00 pm Valedictory Service & Supper (Year 12) 

Wk 7 27 Nov Monday Year 10 & 11 Study Day 

 27 Nov Monday, 8:40 am Year 7 2018 Transition Day 

 28 Nov – 1 
Dec 

 Year 10 & 11 exams 

Wk 8 6 Dec Wednesday, 2:00 pm Senior School Final Service 

Wk 9 11Dec Monday, 1:30 pm  Middle School Final Service 

Wk 9 11 Dec Monday, evening Year 9 – The Arrival Ceremony 

 
Please check the Anchor for further updates during the year.  Some dates may be subject to change. 


